01-29-1999

COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL

02-09-1999

SONLY Atty, Dkt: T 488 US

	400050699	<u> </u>	V V
it & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58	Innanana.	riesse record the attached original docum	nents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
DONNA PELLE, INC., a corporation of.		Name: ALEXANDER SUNGDO	KIM
the State of New York	•		
New York, New York 10	1018	Internal Address:	······
1-29-99		Street Address: 544 Amste	erdam Avenue
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	- ·	
General Partnership	Umited Partnership	City: Ridgewood Sta	le: NJ ZIP: 0/4:
Corporation-State .		Individual(e) citizenship USA	A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 12 Yes 12 No		Association	
		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		U Limited Partnership	
₩ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assigned in not domicited in the United States	
C) Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document fro	Yes ONo
Execution Date: December 9,	1998	Additional name(s) & addréss(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration	ori number(s):		•
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.	· (s)
1999 SBURNS 00000019 1800858		1,800,858	
40.00 00		1,809,293	
iāž 25.00 OP		1,005,255	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No	
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2
concerning document should be m	ialied:	19950 EUOI II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
Name: THOMAS H. WHALEY	I		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s 65.00
_	1	-	
	ł	77 m 4 m 4	
		☑ Enclosed	
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	•
			•
Street Address: 675 N. Ter	race Ave ,#1-D	2 Authorized to be charged to de	•
Street Address: 675 N. Ter	race Ave ,#1-D	2 Authorized to be charged to de any deficiencies.	•
		Authorized to be charged to de any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623	posit account for
Street Address: 675 N. Ter	e: NY ZIF: 19552	any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	posit account for
		any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	posit account fo
	e: NY ZIF: 19552	any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	posit account fo
City: Mount Vernon State	e: NY ZIF: 19552	any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	posit account fo
City: Mount Vernon State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10552</u> DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to de any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	posit account fo
Oity: Mount Vernon State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10552</u> DO NOT USE	any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	posit account for
Oity: Mount Vernon State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	e: NY ZIP: 10552 DO NOT USE bellef, the foregoing inform	any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	posit account for
Oity: Mount Vernon State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	e: NY ZIP: 10552 DO NOT USE bellef, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to de any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 23-1623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	posit account for paying by deposit account account for paying by deposit account account for paying by deposit for payi

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donna Pelle, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 1412 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, is the proprietor of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

No. 1,800,858, Registered October 26, 1993, for the mark DONNA PELLE; No. 1,809,293, Registered December 7, 1993, for the mark PELLE CLUB; and

WHEREAS, Alexander Sungdo Kim, an individual residing at 544 Amsteerdam Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Donna Pelle, Inc. has sold, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Alexander Sungdo Kim all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, and warrants that it has the right so to do.

DONNA PELLE, INC.

Date:

Vicember 9, 1998

By:

Alexander Sungdo Kim,

President

Attest:

(Signature of Witness)

Name:

LL F. GUBA

Title:

Attorney

CORPORATE SEAL:

RECORDED: 01/29/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0186